
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/25/25 at
5:39:53 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/20/2021
Accident reported: very
minor damage
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

Damage reported

17  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

190,000  Last reported odometer reading

2020 GMC SIERRA

2500HD DENALI

VIN: 1GT49REY9LF167842
CREW PICKUP
6.6L V8 F OHV 32V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/w7luJjj3--NHxfxG_cntgiRghSmwAA3PU2ow9ocujPI7Xjug5LpYblATU6Cn3yR_VNkgg1C6twwPZbXv-xPgJBcr9GG7VkWyn7KFd24DIon49RZROifPsAIBvbi1jWQ2pmByslOMmFsa2ObEQDVJtaGDUoep45uI-RLNRaG7NPYzmRB0lEAj53gAldDaYK5SeElnP0HjiH6REMWa5R7LPf0lVr_vuiZ8GJ0id2fK1e-MDVr8seSEyq5EkMSCw0aAfkfwsdToaPtrdhzay0g-GuSqwW5THWY4e1u98pQjzzMRUMCYMmo9FeJohWMCxMjE1SpvHqigSN1ZObXEwb7JuV_3nkwb2pQBz3P99KDPnfNw56MEk5OuaWXsUagyybxLCBNPJZaqVzozV3U3xnPc.cfx


03/15/2025
Damage reported

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 12/20/2021. Damage reported: 03/15/2025.
Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule dealer
service on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
42,650 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

11/19/2019 Beck & Masten Buick
GMC North
Houston, TX
281-469-5222
beckmastennorth.com

3.8 / 5.0

503 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

12/09/2019 1 Beck & Masten Buick
GMC North
Houston, TX
281-469-5222
beckmastennorth.com

3.8 / 5.0

503 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

12/24/2019 50 DeMontrond Auto Group-
Houston
Houston, TX
281-872-7200

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Year purchased 2020

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 42,650/yr

Last reported odometer reading 190,000

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/Sd7tXbDDn9fTNakPY5CH0CQm26zCg8Dw6vcaM0uYRZzaU5rK5IxOEJyiVO460CQ9IwSnLArjuF3RKhvJouEHYhGEWkcuZZK-0e2LGM1S1gxnVPR5Cx1oAyDx2f14cSJMF9PZ8zd4Ewu3F1b1VhWsdAG-Jzq-uAQp5czc6Bqgi6-bVmCCA3uU5J2wSkYhV5Yn7QdZehPz30aZyjwXbXFPO017WMCkNvEP1lGZDI2jaTA0EQhaqXQWSxkd8A0i2vfCPLBE4oPMvrVDvaRRUkrJHDzKUC9-e2EEhbSVbwJnBy6qGYXVSxoLe-KwZn5AzW3Z52pQotOXzZFuZuPd_HX56lSzO1EnS4rablNLciV2LXkWRAlTNEoElm6XgXPqguBnkdnXjPbORSRvjoxNVD_Etl5Io9o.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/K50mvQFwFj03K4iQIG6dskjB-AqnB7yL3_C3HhggeOWOwIPdDxRTALNK-r9CDFBG8VOakL8A_8i_emvCLn0v-AAoTFECinMzBgoS9p6CfOYHgNWslSSAD90lHL0jaY8x0aIE4XPZcj250W4yHj9T6GaQD5og9B5rMDsB3cJzpNz2bvz2WkY6ovd3PzCKnKslq2SUmIVTDRUyTgS-ZQoVpgtufoivQtTxzqYTMovPZ4jwe7720mekXvPwUR5JQehOrMjCCUjS6juD2cKKx1tCRDpMSOzGQa6dFpCkhgcCk_xLKpuQZ2ENr2foAp_Wk74E0F1S8izwmtI92dPINJfasaVAL23MN98hTysQhld34WSFau0IB2tAmXvrkXpn77KRQbLnLhlDXOpMZRW8UsEVuTGQ8t4.cfx


demontrond.com

4.4 / 5.0

474 Verified Reviews

467 Customer Favorites

01/15/2020 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#10130343835250096

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/09/2020 6,159 DeMontrond Auto Group-
Houston
Houston, TX
281-872-7200
demontrond.com

4.4 / 5.0

474 Verified Reviews

467 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

06/04/2020 15,473 DeMontrond Buick GMC
Houston, TX
281-670-6100
demontrondbuickgmc.co
m/searchused.aspx

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/12/2020 22,438 DeMontrond Buick GMC
Houston, TX
281-670-6100
demontrondbuickgmc.co
m/searchused.aspx

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fluids checked
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/30/2020 29,955 DeMontrond Buick GMC
Houston, TX
281-670-6100
demontrondbuickgmc.co
m/searchused.aspx

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

11/16/2020 36,649 DeMontrond Buick GMC
Houston, TX
281-670-6100
demontrondbuickgmc.co
m/searchused.aspx

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Tire repaired
Wiper(s) replaced

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-



4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

12/11/2020 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#28695344173006707

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Red

01/06/2021 43,575 DeMontrond Buick GMC
Houston, TX
281-670-6100
demontrondbuickgmc.co
m/searchused.aspx

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/30/2021 46,985 DeMontrond Buick GMC
Houston, TX
281-670-6100
demontrondbuickgmc.co
m/searchused.aspx

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fuel filter replaced

02/27/2021 50,297 DeMontrond Buick GMC
Houston, TX
281-670-6100
demontrondbuickgmc.co
m/searchused.aspx

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

04/10/2021 56,326 DeMontrond Buick GMC
Houston, TX
281-670-6100
demontrondbuickgmc.co
m/searchused.aspx

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Oil and filter changed
One tire replaced

06/04/2021 63,341 DeMontrond Buick GMC
Houston, TX
281-670-6100
demontrondbuickgmc.co
m/searchused.aspx

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-
-
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-
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4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Tires rotated

06/28/2021 66,412 DeMontrond Buick GMC
Houston, TX
281-670-6100
demontrondbuickgmc.co
m/searchused.aspx

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
One tire replaced

07/29/2021 70,060 DeMontrond Buick GMC
Houston, TX
281-670-6100
demontrondbuickgmc.co
m/searchused.aspx

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/20/2021 Damage Report Accident reported: very minor damage
Damage to front
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



02/10/2022 96,982 DeMontrond Buick GMC
Houston, TX
281-670-6100
demontrondbuickgmc.co
m/searchused.aspx

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four wheel alignment performed
One tire replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

05/07/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#28695344173006707

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

01/03/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#28695344173006707

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/08/2023 152,409 DeMontrond Buick GMC
Houston, TX
281-670-6100
demontrondbuickgmc.co
m/searchused.aspx

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Four wheel alignment performed
One tire replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

12/21/2023 183,638 DeMontrond Buick GMC
Houston, TX
281-670-6100
demontrondbuickgmc.co
m/searchused.aspx

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

02/01/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#28695344173006707

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/01/2024 Stolen Report Vehicle reported stolen

06/28/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-



06/28/2024 190,000 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, OH
Title
#01100245459133650

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Red

10/24/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V797
Transport Canada# 24637
Recall #N242454440 MOMENTARY
REAR WHEEL LOCK-UP
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

11/12/2024 Stolen Report Vehicle recovered after theft

03/15/2025 Damage Report Damage reported
Damage to rear

-

-
-
-

-

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety
may exist in certain: 2020 - 2022 model year Chevrolet Silverado1500/2500/3500 and GMC
Sierra 1500/2500/3500, and 2021 - 2022 model year Cadillac Escalade and Escalade ESV,
Chevrolet Suburban and Tahoe, and GMC Yukon and Yukon XL vehicles equipped with diesel
engines. A transmission control valve in some of these vehicles may be susceptible to
excess wear over time, resulting in a gradual loss of pressure within the valve that can cause
harsh shifting. In rare cases, the rear wheels may experience a momentary lock up. If the
rear wheels lock-up momentarily while driving, there is increased risk of a crash.

If the rear wheels lock-up momentarily while driving, there is increased risk of a crash.

Remedy: Dealers will install new transmission control module software that will monitor
valve performance and detect excess wear approximately 10,000 miles before a wheel lock
up condition could occur. Once detected, the transmission will be limited to fifth gear,
preventing the possibility of a wheel lock up condition, which occurs in a downshift from
eighth gear. A service engine light and reduced propulsion message will also display in the
instrument panel.

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Get
the car inspected before you buy. Learn More

03/25/2025 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/25/25 at 5:39:53 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/25/25 at 5:39:53 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/25/25 5:39:53 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 GMC SIERRA 2500HD
vehicle (VIN: 1GT49REY9LF167842), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
3/25/25 at 6:39 PM (EDT).

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


